TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD INVITATION FOR BIDS

CHIT TENDER NOTICE

LS PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM ON TURNKEY BASIS (Single Cover)

For and on behalf of Tamilnadu Water Supply and Drainage Board sealed bids are invited under percentage tender system on Turnkey basis under "Single cover System" in the prescribed Departmental form by the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Project Division, TWAD Board, No.6, North Street, Ganapathy Nagar, Thanjavur.

Tender Notice No.	No.08 /F. CWSS to 1153- CC Road Karambayam /2019/JDO/ Dt.15.11.2019.		
Qualification criteria			
	Class II and above contractor registered in TWAD Board/any other state or central Govt. Dept/ Undertakings.		
Sale of Bid & Place of Sale	18.11.2019 to 02.12.2019 at O/o Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Project Division, Thanjavur.		
Cost of Tender Schedule	Rs.1120/- (Rs.1000 + 12% GST)		
Down loading (free of cost)	www.tenders.tn.gov.in and www.twadboard.gov.in		
Bid Submission	03.12.2019 before 3.00pm at the office Tender invitee in person or through post. TWAD Board will not be held responsible for postal delay, if any.		
Bid Opening	03.12.2019 at 3.30pm at the office of the Tender invitee.		
Period of completion	3 months		
Validity of Bid 90 days from the date of opening of the Bid			

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Approximate value of work (Rs.in Lakhs)	Bid Security	Basis of Tender
1.	Providing Cement Concrete	31.75	Rs.20,000/-	Percentage
	Road, Road Side Drains, Green	(Excluding	In favour of	Tender
	Belt and Plantation inside the	GST)	Executive	System On
	Booster Sump site at		Engineer,	Turnkey
	Karambayam under CWSS		TWAD	Basis
	to 1153 Rural Habitations in 9		Board,	
	Unions and Peravurani,		Project	
	Perumagalur and Adhirampattinam		Division,	
	Town Panchayats in Thanjavur		Thanjavur	
	District			

If Tender schedule required by post Rs.500/- has to be paid extra. The TWAD Board will not take any responsibility for the damage or loss or delay of documents caused in transit.

The documents can also obtained from the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Project Division, No.6, North Street, Ganapathy Nagar, M.C.Road, Thanjavur.

The Bid security should be in the form of Demand Draft Drawn in a Nationalized Bank in favour of the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Project Division, Thanjavur, within the State of Tamilnadu.

The tender document should be sealed and superscripted properly and should be dropped in the tender box or delivered by Registered within the schedule time, addressing to the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Project Division, Thanjavur.

The tenderer while submitting the Bid, the Bidder shall furnished a certificate to the effect that no corrections / alternation on the Bid document as founding the website was made by him and he shall abide by all the terms, conditions and specifications contained in the Bid documents.

The eligibility criteria and other terms and conditions as per Bid documents will be followed strictly.

The Executive Engineer/TWAD Board/ Project Division/Thanjavur reserve the right to reject any one or all the tenders without assigning any reasons therefore.

Sd./R.Shanmugasundaram-15.11.2019 Executive Engineer/TWAD Board Project Division/Thanjavur.

To

The Registered Contractors Class II and above of TWAD Board.

Copy submitted to the Managing Director, TWAD Board, Chennai for favour of information please.

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, Thanjavur for favour of information please.

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Thanjavur for favour of information.

Copy to Accounts Officer, TWAD Board, Internal Audit Wing, Thanjavur

Copy to all the Executive Engineers/TWAD Board of this Circle.

Copy to all the Assistant Executive Engineers/TWAD Board of this Division.

Copy to Assistant Accounts Officer of this Division.

Copy to Executive Engineer's Table.

Copy to Notice Board.

Spare – 3 Nos.